(4) All references to Strategic and Legacy revenues herein reflect certain adjustments described in the attached schedules
(5) All references to segment data herein reflect certain adjustments described in the attached schedules
(6) Federal Communications Commission's Connect America and Intercarrier Compensation Reform Order (the CAF Order) adopted on October

27, 2011
(7) Hosting revenue by product category was restated to allocate cross-connect revenue with the associated colocation or managed service

7

8

 CenturyLink, Inc.
 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

 THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2014 AND 2013
 (UNAUDITED)

 (Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

   Three months ended March 31, 2014   Three months ended March 31, 2013

 As

adjusted
 As

adjusted   Increase
   excluding   excluding   (decrease)
   Less   special   Less   special   Increase   excluding
   As   special   items   As   special   items   (decrease)   special

   reported   items
 (Non-

GAAP)   reported   items
 (Non-

GAAP)
 as

reported   items

 OPERATING
REVENUES*
  Strategic $ 2,281   2,281  2,164   2,164  5.4%  5.4%
  Legacy  1,829   1,829  1,952   1,952  (6.3%)  (6.3%)

 Data
integration  174   174  140   140  24.3%  24.3%

  Other  254   254  257   257  (1.2%)  (1.2%)
   4,538  -  4,538  4,513  -  4,513  0.6%  0.6%

 OPERATING
EXPENSES

 Cost of
services and
products   1,935  4 (1) 1,931  1,796  2 (3) 1,794  7.7%  7.6%

 Selling,
general and
administrative  843  24 (1) 819  818  32 (3) 786  3.1%  4.2%

 Depreciation
and
amortization  1,107   1,107  1,117   1,117  (0.9%)  (0.9%)

   3,885  28  3,857  3,731  34  3,697  4.1%  4.3%

 OPERATING
INCOME  653  (28)  681  782  (34)  816  (16.5%)  (16.5%)

 OTHER
INCOME
(EXPENSE)

 Interest
expense  (331)   (331)  (316)   (316)  4.7%  4.7%

 Other income
(expense)  9  -  9  39  37 (4) 2  (76.9%)  350.0%

 Income tax
expense  (128)  11 (2) (139)  (207)  (8) (5) (199)  (38.2%)  (30.2%)

 NET INCOME $ 203  (17)  220  298  (5)  303  (31.9%)  (27.4%)

9

 BASIC
EARNINGS PER
SHARE $ 0.35  (0.03)  0.38  0.48  (0.01)  0.49  (27.1%)  (22.4%)
 DILUTED
EARNINGS PER
SHARE $ 0.35  (0.03)  0.38  0.48  (0.01)  0.49  (27.1%)  (22.4%)

 AVERAGE
SHARES
OUTSTANDING
  Basic  574,535   574,535  619,423   619,423  (7.2%)  (7.2%)
  Diluted  575,456   575,456  621,074   621,074  (7.3%)  (7.3%)

DIVIDENDS PER
COMMON
SHARE $ 0.540   0.540  0.540   0.540  0.0%  0.0%

SPECIAL ITEMS

 (1) - Includes severance costs associated with recent headcount reductions ($19 million), integration and retention costs associated with our

acquisition of Qwest ($11 million) and the offsetting impact of a litigation settlement in the amount of $2 million.
 (2) - Income tax benefit of Item (1).
 (3) - Includes severance costs associated with reduction in force initiatives ($7 million), integration, severance and retention costs associated

with our acquisition of Qwest ($7 million), integration, severance, and retention costs associated with our acquisition of Savvis ($3 million)